

Sessions Case No. 227 of 2022  
**State -vs- Abdul Kalam Mondal & Rajjak Mondal**

Present : Soma Chakrabarti (JOWB - 803)

**Order no. 05, dated 16-01-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance of of the accused persons and for evidence of the Charge sheet witness no. -1.

Ld. P.P. namely Sri Jahar Biswas is present and files hazira.

No witness is present today.

Ld. P.P files a petition stating therein that the summons has not been served upon the witnesses and for this reasons, he prayed for change of schedule to summons the witnesses.

Perused the petition and considered.

**Fix 03-04-2023 for evidence of the C.S.W – 1,**

**04-04-2023 for evidence of the C.S.W – 2 and**

**05-04-2023 for evidence of the C.S.W – 3.**

Ld. P.P. to take steps.

Accused persons as before.

D/c. by me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon.

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,