

Present : Soma Chakrabarti (JOWB - 803)

S.C. 227 of 2022

Sate -vs- Rajjak Mondal & Md. Abdul Kalam Mondal

Order no. 06, dated 03-04-20233

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and for evidence of CSW no. 1.

The accused persons namely Rajjak Mondal on Court Bail is present and files hazira along with his Ld. Advocate.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused persons Md. Abdul Kalam Mondal has filed a petition u/s. 317 Cr. P.C. stating that the accused is a day labour by profession and he works out side of Bengal and at present he is ill at his working place and for this reason he could not be present before this Court and prayed for another date to be present before the Court.

Perused, considered and the prayer of the Ld. Defence counsel for time is hereby allowed.

The Ld. P.P. of this case namely Sri Jahar Biswas is also present and files hazira.

One witness is present is present, namely Smt. Rupali Biswas. Due to non-preparation of the Ld. Defence counsels, her evidence could not be done and her examination by the prosecution will be held on the next schedule.

Fix 26-06-2023 for evidence of CSW -1.

27-06-2023 for evidence of CSW -2.

28-06-2023 for evidence of CSW -3.2

D/c. by me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.