

S.C. 227 of 2022
State -Vs- Abdul Kalam Mondal & Rajjak Mondal.

Order No.08, Dt.21-09-2023

Today is fixed for evidence of Csws. no. 1 and appearance of the accused person.

Out of two accused persons one namely Rajjak Mondal is present before Court while rest one namely Abdul Kalam Mondal is absent by filing an absent petition through Ld. Counsel and prays for time.

One Ld. Counsel namely Etika Biswas on behalf of Ld. P.P-in-Charge files an adjournment petition on personal ground stated there-in and prays for shifting the present schedule for evidence as no summons has been issued by her senior.

Perused petition. Hd. Submission. The prayer is allowed as last chance.

The present schedule for evidence stands postponed. A new schedule for evidence is taken up as below.

Fix 24-01-2024 for evidence of Csws. no. 1 & 2

25-01-2024 for evidence of Csws. no. 3 & 4

Ld. P.P to file requisites accordingly without fail & appearance of accused persons.

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.