

In the presence of **Sri Sutirtha Banerjee (J.O.Code WB-00980)**

S.C. 227 of 2022

State -Vs- Abdul Kalam Mondal & Rajjak Mondal.

Order No.10, Dt.09-05-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of Csws. no. 1 & 2 and appearance of the accused persons.

Both the accused persons are present before Court by persons. Also two witnesses namely Goutam Biswas and Rupali Biswas are present before Court but returned.

No adverse order is to pass following one resolution dated 30-04-2024, adopted by the Joint Bar Associations of Bongaon. All the Ld. Counsels are abstained from attending Courts today i.e. 09-05-2024 and will not attend till 10-05-2024 due to unbearable heat.

Ld. P.O is on leave today and will be leave on tomorrow i.e.10-05-2024. Ld. A.D.J F.T.C-1 Court, Bongaon is In-Charge of this Court.

Hence, the present schedule for evidence stands postponed. A new schedule for evidence is taken up as below.

Fix 02-09-2024 for evidence of Csws. no. 1 & 2

03-09-2024 for evidence of Csws. no. 3 & 4

Ld. P.P to file requisites positively in the meantime. Accused persons be & as before on date fixed.

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,(In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.