

S.C. 227 of 2022  
G.R. 398 OF 2018  
State -Vs- Abdul Kalam Mondal, Rajjak Mondal,

**Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee ( J.O.Code WB-00980 )**

Order No. 11, Dt. 02-09-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 1 and appearance of the accused persons.

The Court is vacant now.

Sri Sutirtha Bannerjee, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court I is In-Charge of this Court now.

The accused persons, namely Abdul Kalam Mondal, Rajjak Mondal, on CB are present and file hazira along with his Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. P.P. Sri Jawhar Biswas is present and files hazira.

No witness is present today.

Due to non-service of summons, the present schedule is postponed and new schedule is framed.

Fix 11-02-2025 for evidence of CSW – 1

12-02-2025 for evidence of CSW – 2

Ld. P.P to file requisites positively in the meantime.

Accused persons must be present on the date fixed.

D/c by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
FTC-II, Bongaon, (In-Charge)  
North 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
FTC-II, Bongaon,(In-Charge)  
North 24 Parganas.